

GAHC010209792025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : CRP(IO)/406/2025

SMT. KABITA BHARALI
W/O SRI AKHIM BHARALI, R/O KAPOUTING GAON, P.O.- BARHOITING,
P.S.- SIVASAGAR, DIST- SIVASAGAR, PIN-785640, ASSAM

VERSUS

TITIP GOGOI
S/O LATE TILSWAR GOGOI, R/O KAPOUTING GAON, P.O.- BARHOITING,
P.S.- SIVASAGAR, DIST- SIVASAGAR, PIN-785640, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. M K BROWN,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 22.09.2025

Heard Ms. M. K. Brown, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the sole respondent.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent by

registered post with A/D.

Till returnable date, the further proceedings of MAC Case No. No.02/2022, pending in the Court of the learned Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.1, Sivasagar shall remain stayed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant