

GAHC010209792025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/406/2025

SMT. KABITA BHARALI
W/O SRI AKHIM BHARALI, R/O KAPOUTING GAON, P.O.- BARHOITING,
P.S.- SIVASAGAR, DIST- SIVASAGAR, PIN-785640, ASSAM

VERSUS

TITIP GOGOI
S/O LATE TILSWAR GOGOI, R/O KAPOUTING GAON, P.O.- BARHOITING,
P.S.- SIVASAGAR, DIST- SIVASAGAR, PIN-785640, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. M K BROWN,

Advocate for the Respondent : S K PODDAR, MR. R GHOSH, MR. C SHARMA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 01.04.2026

As agreed by learned Advocates of both sides, list the matter on 29.04.2026.

Till then, interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant