

GAHC010209792025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/406/2025

SMT. KABITA BHARALI
W/O SRI AKHIM BHARALI, R/O KAPOUTING GAON, P.O.- BARHOITING,
P.S.- SIVASAGAR, DIST- SIVASAGAR, PIN-785640, ASSAM

VERSUS

TITIP GOGOI
S/O LATE TILSWAR GOGOI, R/O KAPOUTING GAON, P.O.- BARHOITING,
P.S.- SIVASAGAR, DIST- SIVASAGAR, PIN-785640, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. M K BROWN,

Advocate for the Respondent : S K PODDAR, MR. R GHOSH, MR. C SHARMA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

29.04.2026

None appears for the petitioner on call. However, Mr. R. Ghosh, learned counsel for the respondent is present.

List the matter after **1 (one) week**.

In the event of subsequent non-representation of the petitioner, appropriate

order shall follow.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant